3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. — — — L
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A b6
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER DI | ECR-20-017580 10DEC2020 | TB | RK
VUMBER  |REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R TI00 T e T T
£ ECR-22-131029 01MAR2022 |ROY |TLE
28362351 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F ECR-23-176938 30MAY2023 | TB | GB
2836235-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC l
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2836235x7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
AN WITH SENSORS

MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP

[1-2836235-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2836235-2 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2836235-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.05 mm [.108] O
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FERRILE 180 DEGREE, MINI COAX
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}JE INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.35-5.11 mm [ 171-.201 IN]
TERMINAL 114-94413 - -
appLicaTonEH ST - T -T 71T -1 -1 2844950-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 1290
SPECIFICATION i i i - 1 1 1 1 1 1803078-4 |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
- 1 - - 1 - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINALS APPLIED > ’
- 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-17 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - - 1 - - 1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
2298126-2 - 1 - 1 - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 1 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT [l CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
ST7E FS:S mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
RTKO3 | > 8040 04 [ 110+ 00161 5 0 - 2 2 2 2 2 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
- 3 3 3 3 3 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- 2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .138 66
- 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
|||| - 1 1 1 1 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
- 2 2 2 2 2 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
Lél 5\ - 1 2 - 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - w 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | N N | ¢119693-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | 16935107 (AN AsStWBLY, OF ALLANTL A
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE § 1 1 1 1 | 1803602-2 |5CR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X 40) 4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - /4 /4 e e e 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ ‘ ’ ’ o |1-c84496¢c- [|SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STHIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Lﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PHEMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS, , ,
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 OR 248. | | | | | c168083-2 |5CH, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 # 8.0 ¢ |
- 2 2 2 2 2 [-18028-2 |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
*WARNING N[ - [T 1 [ 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE -] ] 3-22280-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E  CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1 1 1 1 2-519000-1 | ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE SCREW DIN EN ISO 4762 11
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO S L LT 22119805 1 SHERR HOLDER, FRONT_ -
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. Rtrtr [TO [THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - :
| 1 2 2 1 1 1 1803412-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A I R R i } 7
- 1 1 1 1 I 13-2119757-8|DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
f BN f 3
1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1803411-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE O W
-770-721-71|-32| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T11% 18808 08CT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 23JUNZ2016 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. M ) R I LEY TE Connectivi J(y
LAl 23JUN2OTE G 7/1%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 23JUNZ20T6 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON - i ! Deepn 5ide feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836235 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC \/ERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b [YPE
MECHAN

[ CAL

y>\\,’
SEE DETAIL A <
§@

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC x4\

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.05£0.05

i

=tal

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

£

Ey

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TQRAT\gN DWQRILEY 23JUN20“6 ( )1Z/_/ TE COHHGC*iVi*y
CWF LN 23JUN20T6 [ zé%% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS VD 53 JUN?OT6 | NAME ‘
- _J DEGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
<§> |: 2 PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT /A ‘ 00779 @2:32836235 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA R F

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000
Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION


https://www.oneyac.com

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SN T
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2836235-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2836235-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2836235:2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
AN WITH SENSORS
7-2836235-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.75 mm [.108] O
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: FERRILE 180 DEGREE, MINI COAX
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::§1J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.35-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] %
TERMINAL 114-94413
APPUCAHON
SPECIFICATION - 1 - - 2844950-1 AIR FEED MODULE 290
RN 1803078-4  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINALS APPLIED B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D4
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL o b 271998071 [MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
0008106-7 - - 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
- |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
NO- | -] - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
RN 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1 44
: -2l 2] 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
g%;% &) ng] CRIME HELGHT CRIMP HEIGH] - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
b mm L INCH] REFERENCE SETTING RN 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
RTKO3 1 2 8040 .04 [.1104£.0016] 5.0 RN 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
RN 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
RN 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
RN 1-455888-4 [SPACER, CRIMPER 87
RN 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2l 2 ]2 2119791-5  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-1 31 3|3 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
L] IR R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
RN 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IR R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
N | - 1|2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND H I B 5119652-1  |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 13
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
RN 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) A1
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2l 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
AEELICATOR Was GUILIEIED AT TWE EACTORY, ADJSTHENT AY Ot 0 T2 OGN O T S I
RN 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER s WARNTING A T T I 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE >
JOCUMERT, 10T =55000. RN 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ZLTHSAWLMMORN[ﬂMP%DWHHT%[meZMTWGW%WHCFHDWHHSW&WS ON_INSTALLATION, otl WIkE DISCTO CRIMP HEIGHT KEFERENCE -2l 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 OR ’ St TING FOR LARGEST WIRe SI/Zt. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S R R A 5719533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O NEEEEEEE 51198061 |INSERT. SHEAR 3
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ST T 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION e
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | w 2-519000-1 |ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE ~ SCREW DIN EN 1SO 4762 | 1 |
N - | T ] 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T ] 1803412-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R : 7
R : 6
RN 3-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R : 4
R : 3
R : :
N 1803411-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE O |
-T7|-42]-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
73J0NZ0T — TE Comectiur
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EE;EL ESJUNZOWE; % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 23JUN2OTG | NAME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm e N W&ﬁ@i@GE Ocean Syde Feed
Lele 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) A 1] 00770 [C=2836235 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



https://www.oneyac.com

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

tCHANTCAL

o

I =
SEE DETAIL A" —_ @
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION \\_

(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

] TR RN 0 @II’REF
34.0240.05 |
%v

bouBLe ACTING
PNEUMAT I C

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o 7

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TE 8 SUBUECT 10 CHANGE - AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN: 24T IoN" | DWN 23JUN2016 C ) .
@" SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHMRILEY 23JUN20“6 :) /Z/—/ ;E Congec*‘v;ZYWY"os 3608
) / 7 arrisourg, -
L P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP]V[;EEE;:JNGEZNUNZOWB NAME 0 Sy g d

- . cean ORV ViV

MECHANICAL MECHANICAL @ shown on sheets 5 ol 4 4 4 of & {:} S e
' ' ii N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) © PRE
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL AFA\KNE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836235
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OFA R F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com



https://www.oneyac.com

B NE AR EN, AT, SRR A ISR E B

Downloaded From | Oneyac.com


https://www.oneyac.com/brand/1062.html
https://www.oneyac.com

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36


	>>TE Connectivity(泰科)

